



City of LaVerkin

435 North Main St., LaVerkin Utah, 84745

(435) 635-2581 Fax (435) 635-2104

www.laverkin.org

LA VERKIN CITY WATER BOARD **Amended** AGENDA

Thursday, February 22, 2024, **1:00 p.m.**

435 North Main Street, La Verkin, UT

- I. **Call to Order:**
- II. **Council appointment of new Board Member:**
 - Kris Gubler-4-year term
 - Swearing in of new board member
- III. **Chair Election:**
- IV. **Approval of Minutes:** October 26, 2023, minutes
- V. **Reports:**
 - A. Water Purchase-Kyle Gubler
 - B. Culinary Water Management update-Derek Imlay
 - C. Irrigation Water Management update-Derek Imlay
 - Water back in system on March 15th
- VI. **Public Concerns for Board Consideration:** Identification of issues for consideration at future meetings.
- VII. **Board member concerns**
- VIII. **Adjourn**

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (Including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Christy Ballard, City Recorder (435) 635-2581 at least 48 hours in advance.

Certificate of Posting

The City Recorder does hereby certify that the agenda was sent to each member of the board, sent to the Spectrum newspaper, posted on the La Verkin City website www.laverkin.org, the Utah Public Meeting Notice website <http://pmn.utah.gov>, and the city office buildings at 435 N. Main and 111 S. Main on **February 20, 2024**.

Christy Ballard
City Recorder

Water Purchased by the City				
Name		Shares	Cost	Date
Budget Amendment 2/2/2021 (\$20,000)				
Norman Gates (Darren)		5	\$ 10,000.00	2/15/2021
Deon Gubler (Gaye Lynne Wiser)		3	\$ 6,000.00	2/15/2021
Kent Clayton		1	\$ 2,000.00	2/15/2021
Aaron Esplin		0.25	\$ 500.00	2/19/2021
Tom Wood		1	\$ 2,000.00	3/5/2021
Totals		10.25	\$ 20,500.00	
Budget Amendment 6/2/2021 (\$22,000)				
Ben DeMille		3.25	\$ 6,500.00	3/18/2021
Deon Gubler (Gaye Lynne Wiser)		4	\$ 8,000.00	7/7/2021
Claire Sullivan		3	\$ 6,000.00	7/7/2021
Totals		10.25	\$ 20,500.00	
Budget 7/1/2021 (\$22,000)				
Claire Sullivan		3	\$ 6,000.00	7/19/2021
Jackson Construction		8	\$ 16,000.00	7/19/2021
Totals		11	\$ 22,000.00	
Budge Amendment February 2022 (\$22,000)				
Jay & Dorothy Frazier		4	\$ 8,000.00	4/6/2022
Totals		4	\$ 8,000.00	
Budget 7/1/2022				
James Jeppson		1	\$ 2,000.00	10/11/2022
William & Sharon Collins		0.25	\$ 500.00	2/13/2023
Bonnie Rose		0.34	\$ 680.00	5/22/2023
Totals		1.59	\$ 3,180.00	
Budget 7/1/2023				
David & Michelle Howard		1	\$ 2,000.00	7/10/2023
Paul & Sherma Radmall		2	\$ 4,000.00	11/17/2023
The Home Company - Layne Blackmore		5	\$ 10,000.00	12/1/2023
Totals		8	\$ 16,000.00	
Total Shares Purchased				
		45.09	\$ 90,180.00	